HAD-15/1/2017-HILL AREAS-Hill Areas

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR-781006

No.HAD.Ecf-6556/418

Dated Dispur, the 18th February, 2023

From	:	S. Baruah, ACS
		Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
		<u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur.</u>
То	:	Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Parliamentary Affairs Department, Dispur.
C 1		
Sub	:	Nomination of Nodal Officer for monitoring the processing and submission of replies to the Assembly Questions.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to forward herewith the name of the Nodal Officer in respect of Hill Areas Department for monitoring the processing and submission of replies to the Assembly Questions in the Budget Session, 2023.

Sl.	Name of the Nodal	Designation	Mobile No. & Email-id
	Officer		
1		Joint secretary to the	Mobile-9435168526
	Smt. Protima Rongpipi,	Govt. of Assam, Hill	
	ACS		Email- Protimar71@gmail.com
		Areas Department.	

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur</u>

Dated Dispur, the 18th February, 2023

Copy to:-

Memo_No. HAD.Ecf-6556/418-A

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Hill Areas Department for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. P.S to Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for information.
- 4. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for information.

I/125861/2023